at a tentative shareholding pattern, the ‘relevant date’ for determination of the price of the equity shares to be allotted to
the Promoters on conversion of CCDs has been presumed to be July 20, 2013 and the ‘relevant date’ for determination of
price of equity shares to be allotted to CDR and Non-CDR Lenders is December 31, 2012 being the date on which the CDR EG
approved the CDR Package of the Company. Thus, the number of equity shares actually allotted to Promoters on conversion
of CCDs issued on preferential basis may stand altered and consequently the post-issue capital may also stand altered.

The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the ICDR Regulations at the time of
allotment of the CCDs and / or equity shares to be allotted on conversion of the CCDs of the Company.

d. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

The Company will issue and allot securities to the Promoters within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of the passing of this resolution
or any longer time limit as may be specified under the ICDR Regulations.

138

Sr. No. Category
Pre-Issue as of July 19, 2013 Post Issue*

Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

A   Promoter & Promoter Group 790,291,588 37.78% 1,043,822,185 35.37%

B   Public Shareholding

1   Institutions

  Financial Institutions / Banks 286,453,368 13.70% 831,290,615 28.17%

  Insurance Companies 39,924,328 1.91% 101,364,148 3.43%

  Others 226,619,219 10.83% 226,619,219 7.68%

  Sub-Total 552,996,915 26.44% 1,159,273,982 39.28%

2   Non-Institutions

  Bodies Corporate 108,610,144 5.19% 108,610,144 3.68%

  Individuals 598,766,199 28.63% 598,766,199 20.29%

  Others 36,579,207 1.75% 36,579,207 1.24%

  Sub-Total 743,955,550 35.57% 743,955,550 25.21%

  Total Public Shareholding 1,296,952,465 62.01% 1,903,229,532 64.49%

C   GDRs 4,368,568 0.21% 4,368,568 0.15%

  GRAND TOTAL 2,091,612,621 100.00% 2,951,420,285 100.00%

e. The identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in
control, if any, in the Company consequent to the preferential issue:

Details of the proposed allottees:

  Sr. Proposed Allottee Pre-Issue as of July 19, 2013 Post-Issue*

  No. Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

  1. Tanti Holdings Private Limited 154,626,093 7.39%

  2. Tulsi R.Tanti 3,905,000 0.19%

  3. Gita T. Tanti 64,512,000 3.08%

 4. Tulsi R.Tanti as karta of 18,000,000 0.86%
Tulsi Ranchhodbhai HUF

 5. Tulsi R.Tanti as karta of  42,570,000 2.04%

[…]

preferential basis, to the Promoters

Nil The allotment would be made in terms of Chapter VII
of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2009 (“ICDR Regulations”), once Promoters are
eligible under ICDR Regulations in terms of this
resolution.

143Suzlon Energy Limited, Annual Report 2012-13

2. Considering the aforesaid allotments, the revised pre and post shareholding details of the allottees under Resolution No. 3, 4, 5 ,6
and 11 of the Postal Ballot Notice dated March 8, 2013 is given as under:

Reference to
Postal Ballot
Notice dated

March 8, 2013

Particulars
No. of

Securities
allotted

Remarks

Resolution
No.7

Issue of equity shares and / or
compulsorily convertible debentures, on
preferent ia l  bas is ,  to  Samimeru
Windfarms Private Limited

11,885,467 –

Resolution
No.11

Issue of equity shares on preferential basis
to Kalthia Investment Private Limited, Mr.
Kalpesh R.Kalthia, Mrs. Anu Kalthia and
Mrs. Ritu Kalthia

Nil Allotment could not be made since the Company
could not obtain necessary approval from the Lead
Bank for allotting shares.

Total 314,246,974

@Resolution No.3, 4 & 5

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottee

*Pre-Issue as of March 1, 2013
*Post-Issue

Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

1 State Bank of India – -   129,810,913 4.40%

2 @Axis Bank Limited – -   20,669,908 0.70%

3 Bank of Baroda 550,000 0.03% 53,515,964 1.81%

4 Bank of India -   -   5,175,581 0.18%

5 Bank of Maharashtra -   -   15,969,746 0.54%

6 Central Bank of India 1,116,000 0.06% 39,370,997 1.33%

7 Corporation Bank 85,126 0.00% 5,147,255 0.17%

8 Dena Bank -   - 8,638,574 0.29%

9 Export Import Bank of India -   -   24,592,112 0.83%

10 @ICICI Bank Limited -   -   14,170,719 0.48%

11 IDBI Bank Limited 1,369,895 0.08% 219,527,648 7.44%

12 Indian Overseas Bank 134,500 0.01% 53,354,381 1.81%

13 Life Insurance Corporation of India 13,635,731 0.77%  101,064,148 3.42%

14 Oriental Bank of Commerce 150,000 0.01% 9,307,212 0.32%

15 Punjab National Bank 3,672,710 0.21% 64,245,373 2.18%

16
The Saraswat Cooperative Bank
Limited

-   -   5,586,170 0.19%

17 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 30,000 0.00% 13,952,204 0.47%

18 State Bank of Patiala –   -   14,586,710 0.49%

19 Union Bank of India 419,616 0.02%  5,994,981 0.20%

20 Power Finance Corporation -   -   116,342,518 3.94%

21 Yes Bank Limited -   -   8,779,038 0.30%

Total 21,163,578 1.19% 929,802,152 31.50%

@Note - Axis Bank Limited and ICICI Bank Limited have confirmed that they do not hold any shares of Suzlon Energy Limited in
their investment books hence the pre-preferential shareholding is shown as Nil instead of 2,992,848 shares and 1,806,989
shares respectively as was shown in the Postal Ballot Notice dated March 8, 2013.

144

#Resolution No.6

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottee

*Pre-Issue as of March 1, 2013
*Post-Issue

Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

1 Tanti Holdings Private Limited 154,626,093 8.70%

1,043,822,185 35.37%

2 Tulsi R. Tanti 3,905,000 0.22%

3 Gita T. Tanti 64,512,000 3.63%

4
Tulsi R. Tanti as karta of Tulsi
Ranchhodbhai HUF

18,000,000 1.01%

5
Tulsi R. Tanti as karta of Ranchhodbhai
Ramjibhai HUF

42,570,000 2.40%

6
Tulsi R. Tanti J/w. Vinod R. Tanti J/w.
Jitendra R. Tanti

42,660,000 2.40%

7 Vinod R. Tanti 11,367,000 0.64%

8 Jitendra R. Tanti 12,400,000 0.70%

9 Sangita V. Tanti 70,182,000 3.95%

10 Lina J. Tanti 70,182,000 3.95%

11 Rambhaben Ukabhai 3,000 0.00%

12
Vinod R. Tanti as karta of Vinod
Ranchhodbhai HUF

18,900,000 1.06%

13
Jitendra R. Tanti as karta of Jitendra
Ranchhodbhai HUF

12,723,000 0.72%

14 Pranav T. Tanti 59,067,000 3.32%

15 Nidhi T. Tanti 3,052,000 0.17%

16
Rajan V. Tanti through F/G. Vinod R.
Tanti

16,605,000 0.93%

17 Brij J. Tanti 37,117,000 2.09%

18
Trisha J. Tanti through F/G. Jitendra R.
Tanti

15,120,000 0.85%

19 Girish R. Tanti 100,019,000 5.63%

20 Suruchi Holdings Private Limited 4,275,000 0.24%

21 Sugati Holdings Private Limited 5,000 0.00%

22 Samanvaya Holdings Private Limited 33,001,495 1.86%

Total Promoter Group Holdings 790,291,588 44.46% 1,043,822,185 35.37%

#Notes:

1. It is proposed to make allotment to Tanti Holdings Private Limited, one of the Promoters of the Company and / or its /
Promoters’ affiliates. Since the name(s) of the final allottee may be known only at the time of allotment, it is not possible to
give the exact post issue shareholding pattern of the allottee(s).

2. The ‘Relevant Date’ for CCDs to be allotted to Promoters shall be a date which is 30 (Thirty) days prior to the Entitlement
Date i.e. the date on which the Promoters become entitled to apply for the equity shares of the Company on conversion of
CCDs in accordance with Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations. Out of proposed allotment of CCDs to the extent of Rs 377

[…]

Promoters on conversion of CCDs issued on preferential basis may stand altered and consequently the post-issue capital
may also stand altered.

145Suzlon Energy Limited, Annual Report 2012-13

$Resolution No.11

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottee

*Pre-Issue as of March 1, 2013
*Post-Issue

Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

1 Kalthia Investment Private Limited – –   – –

2 Mr. Kalpesh R. Kalthia – – – –

3 Mrs. Anu Kalthia – – – –

4 Mrs. Ritu Kalthia – – – –

Total –   – – –

$Note - No allotment has been made under Resolution No.11 hence the details are Nil.
*Common Notes - The pre issue shareholding details have been given as per Postal Ballot Notice dated March 8, 2013 (excluding
the allotment made on April 23, 2013) and the post issue shareholding details have been provided considering total allotments
made / proposed to be made to CDR Lenders, Non-CDR Lenders and Promoters in future and hence the post issue shareholding is
subject to change depending upon actual allotments made.

3. Considering the aforesaid allotments, the revised pre and post issue shareholding pattern is as under:

Sr.
No.

Category

*Pre-Issue as of March 1, 2013 *Post Issue

Number of shares % of Capital Number of shares % of Capital

A Promoter & Promoter Group 790,291,588 44.46% 1,043,822,185 35.37%

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

Financial Institutions / Banks 13,945,279 0.78% 835,155,436 28.30%

Insurance Companies 13,935,731 0.78% 101,364,148 3.43%

Others 155,727,829 8.76% 155,727,829 5.28%

Sub-Total 183,608,839 10.33% 1,092,247,413 37.01%

2 Non-Institutions

Bodies Corporate 105,343,083 5.93% 117,228,550 3.97%

Individuals 472,144,805 26.56% 472,144,805 16.00%

Others 222,227,092 12.50% 222,227,092 7.53%

Sub-Total 799,714,980 44.99% 811,600,447 27.50%

Total Public Shareholding 983,323,819 55.32% 1,903,847,860 64.51%

C GDRs 3,750,240 0.21% 3,750,240 0.13%

 GRAND TOTAL 1,777,365,647 100.00% 2,951,420,285 100.00%

146

*Note:

1. The pre issue shareholding details have been given as per Postal Ballot Notice dated March 8, 2013 (excluding the allotment

made on April 23, 2013) and the post issue shareholding details have been provided considering total allotments made /

proposed to be made to CDR Lenders, Non-CDR Lenders and Promoters in future. The aforesaid shareholding pattern does

not include shares to be allotted to Kalthia Investment Private Limited, Mr. Kalpesh R.Kalthia, Mrs. Anu Kalthia and Mrs. Ritu

Kalthia since no allotment is proposed to be made to them in terms of Resolution No.11 of the Postal Ballot Notice dated